	HR Director’s Office
	
	
	
	

	Tommy Foy
	Director, Human Resources
	D1-010
	+ 353 61 233202
	Tommy.Foy@ul.ie

	Yvonne Coughlan
	PA to Director, Human Resources
	D1-010
	+ 353 61 202013
	Yvonne.Coughlan@ul.ie

	
	
	
	
	

	HR Manager’s Office
	
	
	
	

	Michael Kelly
	Manager, Human Resources
	D1-042a
	+ 353 61 202033
	Michael.Kelly@ul.ie

	Valerie Nolan
	PA to Manager, Human Resources
	D1-010
	+ 353 61 202011
	Valerie.Nolan@ul.ie

	
	
	
	
	

	General Queries
	
	
	
	

	Yvonne Coughlan
	PA to Director, Human Resources
	D1-010
	+ 353 61 202013
	Yvonne.Coughlan@ul.ie

	Valerie Nolan
	PA to Manager, Human Resources
	D1-010
	+ 353 61 202011
	Valerie.Nolan@ul.ie

	
	
	
	
	

	Recruitment
	
	
	
	

	Avril Hogan
	HR Officer, Recruitment
	CM-054
	+ 353 61 202014
	Avril.Hogan@ul.ie

	Dympna Healy
	HR Officer, Recruitment
	CM-052
	+ 353 61 202389
	Dympna.Healy@ul.ie

	Deirdre Murphy
	Administration
	E1-009
	+ 353 61 202462
	Deirdre.Murphy@ul.ie

	Mahon Kennedy
	Administration
	E1-009
	+ 353 61 234609
	Mahon.Kennedy@ul.ie 

	
	
	
	
	

	Research
	
	
	
	

	Caroline Lynn
	HR Officer, Research
	D1-044
	+ 353 61 213733
	Caroline.Lynn@ul.ie

	Charlotte Long
	Administration
	D1-044
	+ 353 61 202193
	Charlotte.Long@ul.ie

	Janet Carey
	Administration
	D1-044
	+ 353 61 234283
	Janet.Carey@ul.ie 

	
	
	
	
	

	Pensions
	
	
	
	

	Keith McKeague
	HR Officer, Pensions
	C1-069
	+ 353 61 202008
	Keith.McKeague@ul.ie

	Noelle O’Connor
	Administration
	C1-069
	+ 353 61 202930
	Noelle.OConnor@ul.ie 

	
	
	
	
	

	Compensation & Benefits
	
	
	
	

	Ellen Keegan
	HR Officer, Compensation & Benefits
	D1-042
	+ 353 61 234344
	Ellen.Keegan@ul.ie  

	Jennifer Connolly
	Administration
	D1-042
	+ 353 61 213132
	Jennifer.Connolly@ul.ie

	Bridget Donnelly
	Administration
	D1-042
	+ 353 61 202463
	Bridget.Donnelly@ul.ie  

	Vivienne Hinchy
	Administration
	D1-042
	+ 353 61 233658
	Vivienne.Hinchy@ul.ie

	
	
	
	
	

	Learning, Development & Equal Opportunities
	
	
	
	

	Alison O’Regan
	Learning, Development & Equal Opportunities Manager
	D1-047
	+ 353 61 213074
	Alison.ORegan@ul.ie

	Oonagh Kelly
	Administration
	D1-047
	+ 353 61 234347
	Oonagh.Kelly@ul.ie 

	
	
	
	
	

	Organisational Change
	
	
	
	

	Marie Connolly
	HR Manager, Organisational Change
	D1-043
	+ 353 61 233720
	Marie.Connolly@ul.ie

	Maureen Keogh
	Administration
	C1-056
	+ 353 61 234755
	Maureen.Keogh@ul.ie 

	
	
	
	
	

	HRIS
	
	
	
	

	Edel Quinn
	HR Officer, HRIS
	GL0-036
	+ 353 61 213124
	Edel.Quinn@ul.ie

	Shona Linehan
	Administration
	C1-056
	+ 353 61 234737
	Shona.Linehan@ul.ie  

	
	
	
	
	

	Employee Relations & Equality
	
	
	
	

	Pat Rockett
	HR Officer, Employee Relations & Equality
	E1-008
	+ 353 61 213574
	Pat.Rockett@ul.ie

	Andrew Rock
	Administration
	E1-009
	+ 353 61 202461
	Andrew.Rock@ul.ie

	
	
	
	
	

	Health & Safety
	
	
	
	

	Philip Thornton
	Safety Officer
	D1-054
	+ 353 61 202239
	Philip.Thornton@ul.ie

	Grainne O’Carroll
	Health & Safety Technical Officer
	D1-054
	+ 353 61 202074
	Grainne.OCarroll@ul.ie 
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HR Contacts








Tommy Foy
HR Director
Michael Kelly
HR Manager
Yvonne Coughlan
PA to HR Director
Alison O’Regan Learning, Development & Equal Opportunities Manager
Keith McKeague
HRO Pensions
Pat Rockett
HRO Employee Relations & Equality
Ellen Keegan 
HRO Compensation & Benefits
Caroline Lynn
HRO Research
Grainne O’Carroll
Health & Safety Technical Officer
Avril Hogan
HRO Recruitment
Deirdre Murphy
Recruitment Administration
Vivienne Hinchy
Comp. & Benefits
Administration
Edel Quinn
HRO, HRIS
Valerie Nolan
 PA to HR Manager
Jennifer Connolly
Comp. & Benefits
Administration
Oonagh Kelly
Learning, Development & Equal Opportunities Administration
HR Organisational Chart
Shona Linehan
HRIS Administration
Charlotte Long
Research Administration
Dympna Healy
HRO Recruitment
Andrew Rock
Employee Relations & Equality Administration
Philip Thornton
Safety Officer
Bridget Donnelly
 Comp. & Benefits Administration
Mahon Kennedy
Recruitment Administration
Noelle O’Connor
Pensions Administration
Janet Carey
Research Administration
Maureen Keogh
Organisational Change Administration
Marie Connolly
HR Manager, Organisational Change



